
Day Month Day Routine Activity ( 3rd, 5th & 7th Semester ) Particulars

1 1st July Tuesday Answer Script Evaluation

2 2nd July Wednesday Teaching Day 1 Commencement of Academic Session 2025-26 (Diploma) / Answer Script Evaluation

3 3rd July Thursday Teaching Day 2 Answer Script Evaluation

4 4th July Friday Teaching Day 3 Answer Script Evaluation

5 5th July Saturday Weekly off

6 6th July Sunday Weekly off

7 7th July Monday Teaching Day 4 Answer Script Evaluation

8 8th July Tuesday Teaching Day 5 Answer Script Evaluation

9 9th July Wednesday Teaching Day 6 Answer Script Evaluation

10 10th July Thursday Teaching Day 7 Last date of paying Semester Fees ODD Sem /Answer Script Evaluation

11 11th July Friday Teaching Day 8 Answer Script Evaluation

12 12th July Saturday Weekly off

13 13th July Sunday Weekly off

14 14th July Monday Teaching Day 9 FDP (CE Dept) 

15 15th July Tuesday Teaching Day 10 FDP (CE Dept) / Alumni Talk Session  by CSE Deparment (Online Mode)

16 16th July Wednesday Teaching Day 11 Commencement of Academic Programs B.Tech and BCA ODD Sem (3rd,5th,7th) / FDP (CE Dept) 

17 17th July Thursday Teaching Day 12 FDP (CE Dept) 

18 18th July Friday Teaching Day 13 FDP (CE Dept) 

19 19th July Saturday Weekly off

20 20th July Sunday Weekly off

21 21st July Monday Teaching Day 14 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept)

22 22nd July Tuesday Teaching Day 15 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept)

23 23rd July Wednesday Teaching Day 16 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept)/ Industry Visit (ME Dept.)

24 24th July Thursday Teaching Day 17 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept)

25 25th July Friday Teaching Day 18
Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept) / Wall Magazine Publication by CE 

Department

26 26th July Saturday Weekly off Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th  Sem) / FDP (ME Dept + EE Dept)

27 27th July Sunday Weekly off Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th  Sem) 

28 28th July Monday Teaching Day 19 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th  Sem) / Monthly Review Meeting

29 29th July Tuesday Teaching Day 20
Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th  Sem) / 4th Anniversary of National Education Policy (NEP) 2020 organized by 

IIC Cell.
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30 30th July Wednesday Teaching Day 21 Enrollment of B.Tech and BCA students (3rd,5th,7th Sem) / 

31 31st July Thursday Teaching Day 22

32 1st Aug Friday Teaching Day 23
Start date of Dates of MAR upload by the colleges (B.Tech and BCA odd semester 2025-26) / start Date of MOOCs upload by the 

students and verification by the
colleges for Honours cases (B.Tech and BCA odd semester 2025-26)

33 2nd Aug Saturday Weekly off

34 3rd Aug Sunday Weekly off

35 4th Aug Monday Teaching Day 24

36 5th Aug Tuesday Teaching Day 25

37 6th Aug Wednesday Teaching Day 26

38 7th Aug Thursday Teaching Day 27 College Foundation Day / NSS Activity: Blood donation Camp,2025

39 8th Aug Friday Teaching Day 28

40 9th Aug Saturday Weekly off

41 10th Aug Sunday Weekly off

42 11th Aug Monday Teaching Day 29

43 12th Aug Tuesday Teaching Day 30 Submission of CA1 (B.Tech and BCA) / One day Seminar (Offline) Organized by EE dept.

44 13th Aug Wednesday Teaching Day 31 Submission of CA1 (B.Tech and BCA) / Industry Visit (CE Dept.)

45 14th Aug Thursday Teaching Day 32 Submission of CA1 (B.Tech and BCA) 

46 15th Aug Friday Holiday Independence Day- Celebrating Aazadi Ka Amritkal organized by IIC Cell. / Independence Day & Janmashtami

47 16th Aug Saturday Weekly off Last date Submission of CA1 (B.Tech and BCA) 

48 17th Aug Sunday Weekly off

49 18th Aug Monday Teaching Day 33

50 19th Aug Tuesday Teaching Day 34 Induction Program of newly B.Tech , BCA, Diploma and BBA Students

51 20th Aug Wednesday Teaching Day 35 Induction Program of newly B.Tech , BCA, Diploma and BBA Students / One day Seminar (Offline) Organized by CSE dept.

52 21st Aug Thursday Teaching Day 36
Induction Program of newly B.Tech , BCA, Diploma and BBA Students / World Entrepreneurs Day organized by IIC Cell / One day 

Seminar (Offline) Organized by CSE dept.

53 22nd Aug Friday Teaching Day 37 Induction Program of newly B.Tech , BCA, Diploma and BBA Students / Wall Magazine Publication by EE Department

54 23rd Aug Saturday Weekly off Induction Program of newly B.Tech , BCA, Diploma and BBA Students / Industry Visit (BSHU Dept.)

55 24th Aug Sunday Weekly off

56 25th Aug Monday Teaching Day 38 Wall Magazine Publication by CSE Department

57 26th Aug Tuesday Teaching Day 39

58 27th Aug Wednesday Teaching Day 40

59 28th Aug Thursday Teaching Day 41 Wall Magazine Publication by ECE Department

60 29th Aug Friday Teaching Day 42 Monthly Review Meeting

61 30th Aug Saturday Weekly off

62 31st Aug Sunday Weekly off



63 1st Sep Monday Teaching Day 43 Alumni Talk Session  by ME Deparment (Online Mode)

64 2nd Sep Tuesday Teaching Day 44 One day Seminar (Offline) Organized by ECE dept.

65 3rd Sep Wednesday Teaching Day 45

66 4th Sep Thursday Teaching Day 46 One day Seminar (Offline) Organized by CE dept.

67 5th Sep Friday Teaching Day 47

68 6th Sep Saturday Weekly off

69 7th Sep Sunday Weekly off

70 8th Sep Monday Teaching Day 48 ATAL FDP

71 9th Sep Tuesday Teaching Day 49 ATAL FDP

72 10th Sep Wednesday Teaching Day 50 ATAL FDP / Industry Visit (ECE Dept.)

73 11th Sep Thursday Teaching Day 51 Diploma Odd Sem First Internal Exam / ATAL FDP

74 12th Sep Friday Teaching Day 52 Diploma Odd Sem First Internal Exam / ATAL FDP

75 13th Sep Saturday Weekly off ATAL FDP

76 14th Sep Sunday Weekly off

77 15th Sep Monday Teaching Day 53

78 16th Sep Tuesday Teaching Day 54

79 17th Sep Wednesday Teaching Day 55 Submission of CA2 & PCA1 (B.Tech and BCA) / Industry Visit (EE Dept.)

80 18th Sep Thursday Teaching Day 56 Submission of CA2 & PCA1 (B.Tech and BCA) / Alumni Talk Session  by CE Deparment (Online Mode)

81 19th Sep Friday Teaching Day 57 Submission of CA2 & PCA1 (B.Tech and BCA)

82 20th Sep Saturday Weekly off Lat Date Submission of CA2 & PCA1 (B.Tech and BCA) 

83 21st Sep Sunday Weekly off

84 22nd Sep Monday Teaching Day 58

85 23rd Sep Tuesday Teaching Day 59

86 24th Sep Wednesday Teaching Day 60 Alumni Talk Session  by EE Deparment (Online Mode)

87 25th Sep Thursday Teaching Day 61 Industry Visit (CSE Dept.)

88 26th Sep Friday Teaching Day 62 Monthly Review Meeting

89 27th Sep Saturday Weekly off

90 28th Sep Sunday Weekly off

91 29th Sep Monday Holiday Durga Puja, Magha Saptami

92 30th Sep Tuesday Holiday Durga Puja, Magha Astami

93 1st Oct Wednesday Holiday Durga Puja, Magha Navami

94 2nd Oct Thursday Holiday Vijays Dashami, Dashera & Gandhi Birthday

95 3rd Oct Friday Holiday Additional Day for Durga Puja



96 4th Oct Saturday Holiday Additional Day for Durga Puja

97 5th Oct Sunday Holiday/ Weekly off

98 6th Oct Monday Holiday/ Weekly off Laxmi Puja

99 7th Oct Tuesday Teaching Day 63

100 8th Oct Wednesday Teaching Day 64

101 9th Oct Thursday Teaching Day 65

102 10th Oct Friday Teaching Day 66

103 11th Oct Saturday Weekly off

104 12th Oct Sunday Weekly off

105 13th Oct Monday Teaching Day 67 Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA)

106 14th Oct Tuesday Teaching Day 68 Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA)

107 15th Oct Wednesday Teaching Day 69 Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA) / Institution's Innovation Day (Dr APJ Abdul Kalam's birth anniversary) organized by IIC Cell.

108 16th Oct Thursday Teaching Day 70 Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA)

109 17th Oct Friday Teaching Day 71 Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA) / Alumni Talk Session  by ECE Deparment (Online Mode)

110 18th Oct Saturday Weekly off Last Date Submission of CA3 (B.Tech and BCA) / Alumni Meet

111 19th Oct Sunday Weekly off

112 20th Oct Monday Holiday Kali Puja/ Diwali

113 21st Oct Tuesday Teaching Day 72

114 22nd Oct Wednesday Teaching Day 73

115 23rd Oct Thursday Holiday Bhratridwitiya

116 24th Oct Friday Teaching Day 74

117 25th Oct Saturday Weekly off

118 26th Oct Sunday Weekly off

119 27th Oct Monday Teaching Day 75 Monthly Review Meeting

120 28th Oct Tuesday Teaching Day 76

121 29th Oct Wednesday Teaching Day 77

122 30th Oct Thursday Teaching Day 78

123 31st Oct Friday Teaching Day 79

124 1st Nov Saturday Weekly off

125 2nd Nov Sunday Weekly off

126 3rd Nov Monday Teaching Day 80

127 4th Nov Tuesday Teaching Day 81

128 5th Nov Wednesday Holiday Guru Nanak Birthday



129 6th Nov Thursday Teaching Day 82 Diploma Odd Sem 2nd Internal Exam

130 7th Nov Friday Teaching Day 83 Diploma Odd Sem 2nd Internal Exam

131 8th Nov Saturday Weekly off

132 9th Nov Sunday Weekly off National Entrepreneurship Day organized by IIC Cell.

133 10th Nov Monday Teaching Day 84 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA)

134 11th Nov Tuesday Teaching Day 85 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA) / National Education Day organized by IIC Cell.

135 12th Nov Wednesday Teaching Day 86 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA)

136 13th Nov Thursday Teaching Day 87 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA)

137 14th Nov Friday Teaching Day 88 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA)

138 15th Nov Saturday Weekly off Last Date Submission of CA4 & PCA 2 (B.Tech and BCA)

139 16th Nov Sunday Weekly off

140 17th Nov Monday Teaching Day 89
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept) / Cultural 

Event + Sports for JIS Samman 

141 18th Nov Tuesday Teaching Day 90
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept) / Cultural 

Event + Sports for JIS Samman / WALL MAGAZINE EXHIBITION Organized by BSHU dept.

142 19th Nov Wednesday Teaching Day 91
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept)/ Cultural 

Event + Sports for JIS Samman 

143 20th Nov Thursday Teaching Day 92
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept)/ Cultural Event + 

Sports for JIS Samman/ One day Seminar (Offline) Organized by BSHU dept.

144 21st Nov Friday Teaching Day 93
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept) / Alumni 

Talk Session  by BSHU Deparment (Online Mode) / Cultural Event + Sports for JIS Samman

145 22nd Nov Saturday Weekly off
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 / FDP (CSE Dept + ECE Dept) / Cultural 

Event + Sports for JIS Samman

146 23rd Nov Sunday Weekly off
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 

147 24th Nov Monday Study Leave for Semster Examination
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 

148 25th Nov Tuesday Study Leave for Semster Examination
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 

149 26th Nov Wednesday Study Leave for Semster Examination
Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26 

150 27th Nov Thursday Study Leave for Semster Examination
Last Date Pre Examination activities (Form fill-up etc) B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem  2025-26 / Monthly Review Meeting

151 28th Nov Friday University Theory Exam Theory Examinations for B.Tech and BCA odd semester 2025-26 / Parent Teacher Meeting Online mode (All Dept.) / Wall Magazine 
Publication by ME Department

152 29th Nov Saturday Weekly off
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26 

153 30th Nov Sunday Weekly off
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

154 1st Dec Monday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

155 2nd Dec Tuesday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26 / NSS Activity: National Pollution Control Day 

organized by IIC Cell.

156 3rd Dec Wednesday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

157 4th Dec Thursday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

158 5th Dec Friday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

159 6th Dec Saturday University Theory Exam / Weekly off
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

160 7th Dec Sunday Weekly off

161 8th Dec Monday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26



162 9th Dec Tuesday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

163 10th Dec Wednesday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

164 11th Dec Thursday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

165 12th Dec Friday University Theory Exam
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

166 13th Dec Saturday University Theory Exam / Weekly off
Theory Examinations for B.Tech,BCA,BBA and Diploma odd semester 2025-26

167 14th Dec Sunday Weekly off NSS Activity:National Energy Conservation Day (India) organized by IIC Cell.

168 15th Dec Monday University Practical Exam Practical, Sessional and Viva-Voce examinations and marks submission B.Tech,BCA,BBA,Diploma odd semester 2025-26 / 
Submission of Requisition for Infrastructure and Manpower (ODD Sem)

169 16th Dec Tuesday University Practical Exam
Practical, Sessional and Viva-Voce examinations and marks submission B.Tech,BCA,BBA,Diploma odd semester 2025-26

170 17th Dec Wednesday University Practical Exam
Practical, Sessional and Viva-Voce examinations and marks submission B.Tech,BCA,BBA,Diploma odd semester 2025-26

171 18th Dec Thursday University Practical Exam
Practical, Sessional and Viva-Voce examinations and marks submission B.Tech,BCA,BBA,Diploma odd semester 2025-26

172 19th Dec Friday University Practical Exam
2nd International Conference on Advanced Innovations in Engineering, Science and Technology (AIEST 2025) (Offline Mode)

173 20th Dec Saturday Weekly off
 2nd International Conference on Advanced Innovations in Engineering, Science and Technology (AIEST 2025) (Offline Mode)

174 21st Dec Sunday Weekly off

175 22nd Dec Monday Answer Script Evaluation B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26

176 23rd Dec Tuesday Answer Script Evaluation B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26

177 24th Dec Wednesday Winter Holiday Answer Script Evaluation B.Tech and BCA Odd Sem 2025-26

178 25th Dec Thursday Holiday Christmas Day

179 26th Dec Friday Winter Holiday
Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff

180 27th Dec Saturday Weekly off
Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff

181 28th Dec Sunday Weekly off
Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff

182 29th Dec Monday Winter Holiday
Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff

183 30th Dec Tuesday Winter Holiday
Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff

184 31st Dec Wednesday Winter Holiday Last Date of MAR upload by the colleges (odd semester 2025-26) / Winter Holiday for Vacational Staff




